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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    1         34,500         30,800         30,800          3,700              0              0              0            100         -10.72
    59125                1         34,500         30,800         30,800          3,700              0              0              0            100         -10.72
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     3         63,500         73,100         73,100            600              0         10,200         10,200            600          15.12
    59125                3         63,500         73,100         73,100            600              0         10,200         10,200            600          15.12
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       5         49,400         46,100         46,100              0         -3,300              0              0              0          -6.68
    59125                5         49,400         46,100         46,100              0         -3,300              0              0              0          -6.68
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1          3,300          3,000          3,000              0           -300              0              0              0          -9.09
    59125                1          3,300          3,000          3,000              0           -300              0              0              0          -9.09
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2        318,300        297,400        297,400        304,500              0        283,600              0              0          -6.57
    59125                2        318,300        297,400        297,400        304,500              0        283,600              0              0          -6.57
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59125            14        469,000        450,400        450,400        308,800         -3,600        293,800         10,200            700          -3.97
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         34,500         30,800         30,800          3,700              0              0              0            100         -10.72
    Com. Personal        3         63,500         73,100         73,100            600              0         10,200         10,200            600          15.12
    Residential          5         49,400         46,100         46,100              0         -3,300              0              0              0          -6.68
    Industrial           1          3,300          3,000          3,000              0           -300              0              0              0          -9.09
    Commercial           2        318,300        297,400        297,400        304,500              0        283,600              0              0          -6.57
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal      12        469,000        450,400        450,400        308,800         -3,600        293,800         10,200            700          -3.97
      Personal           4         98,000        103,900        103,900          4,300              0         10,200         10,200            700           6.02
        Real             8        371,000        346,500        346,500        304,500         -3,600        283,600              0              0          -6.60
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    1         34,500         34,500         30,800         34,500         34,500         30,800         30,800         30,800         30,800
    59125                1         34,500         34,500         30,800         34,500         34,500         30,800         30,800         30,800         30,800
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     3         63,500         63,500         73,100         63,500         63,500         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
    59125                3         63,500         63,500         73,100         63,500         63,500         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       5         49,400         49,400         46,100         46,877         46,877         44,735         44,735         48,141         48,141
    59125                5         49,400         49,400         46,100         46,877         46,877         44,735         44,735         48,141         48,141
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1          3,300          3,300          3,000          3,300          3,300          3,000          3,000          3,389          3,389
    59125                1          3,300          3,300          3,000          3,300          3,300          3,000          3,000          3,389          3,389
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2        318,300        318,300        297,400        209,075        209,075        214,719        214,719        214,719        214,719
    59125                2        318,300        318,300        297,400        209,075        209,075        214,719        214,719        214,719        214,719
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59125            14        469,000        469,000        450,400        357,252        357,252        366,354        366,354        370,149        370,149
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         34,500         34,500         30,800         34,500         34,500         30,800         30,800         30,800         30,800
    Com. Personal        3         63,500         63,500         73,100         63,500         63,500         73,100         73,100         73,100         73,100
    Residential          5         49,400         49,400         46,100         46,877         46,877         44,735         44,735         48,141         48,141
    Industrial           1          3,300          3,300          3,000          3,300          3,300          3,000          3,000          3,389          3,389
    Commercial           2        318,300        318,300        297,400        209,075        209,075        214,719        214,719        214,719        214,719
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal      12        469,000        469,000        450,400        357,252        357,252        366,354        366,354        370,149        370,149
      Personal           4         98,000         98,000        103,900         98,000         98,000        103,900        103,900        103,900        103,900
        Real             8        371,000        371,000        346,500        259,252        259,252        262,454        262,454        266,249        266,249
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0          34,500               0          34,500               0          30,800
    59125                0               0          34,500               0          34,500               0          30,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     3          63,500               0          63,500               0          73,100               0
    59125                3          63,500               0          63,500               0          73,100               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       1             100          49,300             100          49,300             100          46,000
    59125                1             100          49,300             100          49,300             100          46,000
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1           3,300               0           3,300               0           3,000               0
    59125                1           3,300               0           3,300               0           3,000               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0               0         318,300               0         318,300               0         297,400
    59125                0               0         318,300               0         318,300               0         297,400
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59125             5          66,900         402,100          66,900         402,100          76,200         374,200
    Util. Personal       0               0          34,500               0          34,500               0          30,800
    Com. Personal        3          63,500               0          63,500               0          73,100               0
    Residential          1             100          49,300             100          49,300             100          46,000
    Industrial           1           3,300               0           3,300               0           3,000               0
    Commercial           0               0         318,300               0         318,300               0         297,400
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

   Real & Personal       5          66,900         402,100          66,900         402,100          76,200         374,200
      Personal           3          63,500          34,500          63,500          34,500          73,100          30,800
        Real             2           3,400         367,600           3,400         367,600           3,100         343,400
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Util. Personal    0               0          34,500               0          34,500               0          30,800
    59125                0               0          34,500               0          34,500               0          30,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     3          63,500               0          63,500               0          73,100               0
    59125                3          63,500               0          63,500               0          73,100               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential       1             100          46,777             100          46,777             100          44,635
    59125                1             100          46,777             100          46,777             100          44,635
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1           3,300               0           3,300               0           3,000               0
    59125                1           3,300               0           3,300               0           3,000               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0               0         209,075               0         209,075               0         214,719
    59125                0               0         209,075               0         209,075               0         214,719
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59125             5          66,900         290,352          66,900         290,352          76,200         290,154
    Util. Personal       0               0          34,500               0          34,500               0          30,800
    Com. Personal        3          63,500               0          63,500               0          73,100               0
    Residential          1             100          46,777             100          46,777             100          44,635
    Industrial           1           3,300               0           3,300               0           3,000               0
    Commercial           0               0         209,075               0         209,075               0         214,719
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM

   Real & Personal       5          66,900         290,352          66,900         290,352          76,200         290,154
      Personal           3          63,500          34,500          63,500          34,500          73,100          30,800
        Real             2           3,400         255,852           3,400         255,852           3,100         259,354
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

METC  LLC PROPERTY TAX DEPT.        has       12,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LANE DOUGLAS  NORRINE               has       27,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has       33,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CON. REALTY INC                     has       60,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET       has      297,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CEMETERY                            has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
2012 COMD TO 100-01                 has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
2012 COMB TO 100-001-01             has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KASSAB MANUEL                       has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHERIDAN  VILLAGE PHARAMCY          has            0 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEDGER LOUIS D JR & EIKO M          has          100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC           has          100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEDGER LOUIS JR                     has        2,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUND BRUCE , VICKIE & DARIN ,ROBIN  has        5,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BISSELL BRENDA                      has        9,835 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
METC  LLC PROPERTY TAX DEPT.        has       12,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LANE DOUGLAS  NORRINE               has       27,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has       33,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CON. REALTY INC                     has       60,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET       has      214,719 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

043-100-002-00              2012 COMB TO 100-001-01                $           0
043-100-001-00              2012 COMD TO 100-01                    $           0
043-006-015-00              CEMETERY                               $           0
043-900-003-00              ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC              $         100
043-100-030-00              HEDGER LOUIS D JR & EIKO M             $         100
043-006-016-00              CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET          $       1,502
043-100-029-00              HEDGER LOUIS JR                        $       2,100
043-100-021-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $       3,000
043-100-005-00              LUND BRUCE , VICKIE & DARIN ,ROBIN     $       5,500
043-006-014-00              BISSELL BRENDA                         $       9,835
043-900-060-00              METC  LLC PROPERTY TAX DEPT.           $      12,400
043-006-013-00              LANE DOUGLAS  NORRINE                  $      27,200
043-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $      30,800
043-900-002-00              CON. REALTY INC                        $      60,600
043-100-001-01              CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET          $     213,217
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

043-100-002-00              2012 COMB TO 100-001-01                $           0
043-100-001-00              2012 COMD TO 100-01                    $           0
043-006-015-00              CEMETERY                               $           0
043-900-003-00              ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC              $         100
043-100-030-00              HEDGER LOUIS D JR & EIKO M             $         100
043-100-029-00              HEDGER LOUIS JR                        $       2,100
043-100-021-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $       3,000
043-100-005-00              LUND BRUCE , VICKIE & DARIN ,ROBIN     $       5,500
043-006-014-00              BISSELL BRENDA                         $      11,200
043-900-060-00              METC  LLC PROPERTY TAX DEPT.           $      12,400
043-006-016-00              CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET          $      13,800
043-006-013-00              LANE DOUGLAS  NORRINE                  $      27,200
043-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $      30,800
043-900-002-00              CON. REALTY INC                        $      60,600
043-100-001-01              CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET          $     283,600
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

METC  LLC PROPERTY TAX DEPT.        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHERIDAN  VILLAGE PHARAMCY          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CON. REALTY INC                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CEMETERY                            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HEDGER LOUIS D JR & EIKO M          has               0.04 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KASSAB MANUEL                       has               0.04 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HEDGER LOUIS JR                     has               0.42 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has               0.60 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LANE DOUGLAS  NORRINE               has               1.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BISSELL BRENDA                      has               1.22 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LUND BRUCE , VICKIE & DARIN ,ROBIN  has               1.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2012 COMD TO 100-01                 has               1.80 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2012 COMB TO 100-001-01             has               2.70 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CON REALTY INC VILLAGE MARKET       has               5.90 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SHERIDAN  VILLAGE PHARAMCY          has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KASSAB MANUEL                       has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
2012 COMB TO 100-001-01             has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
2012 COMD TO 100-01                 has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CEMETERY                            has            0 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC           has          100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEDGER LOUIS D JR & EIKO M          has          100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HEDGER LOUIS JR                     has        2,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUND BRUCE , VICKIE & DARIN ,ROBIN  has        5,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BISSELL BRENDA                      has       11,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)


